TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Contribution Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LIQUIDMETAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		08/05/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CRUCIBLE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, LLC
Street Address:	31441 Santa Margarita Pkwy
Internal Address:	Suite A #247
City:	Rancho Santa Margarita
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92688
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2435529	LIQUIDMETAL
Registration Number:	2480241	LIQUIDMETAL
Registration Number:	2312889	LIQUIDMETAL
Registration Number:	2494583	LIQUIDMETAL GOLF
Registration Number:	2714787	LIQUIDMETAL GOLF
Registration Number:	2435558	LIQUIDMETAL
Registration Number:	2955613	PURE ENERGY, PERFECT POWER
Registration Number:	3159720	LIQUIDMETAL
Registration Number:	3230417	LIQUIDMETAL
Registration Number:	3610314	LIQUIDMETAL
Registration Number:	3633282	LIQUIDMETAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004256 FRAME: 0339

900168873

Fax Number: (213)629-1033

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2134887253

Email: dexter.forbes@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark R. Kendrick

Address Line 1: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

Address Line 2: 725 South Figueroa Street

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	027077-0000079
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark R. Kendrick
Signature:	/Mark R Kendrick/
olynature.	/Wark it reliance
Date:	08/06/2010

Total Attachments: 16

source=LMT-Contribution-Agreement#page1.tif

source=LMT-Contribution-Agreement#page2.tif

source=LMT-Contribution-Agreement#page3.tif

source=LMT-Contribution-Agreement#page4.tif

source=LMT-Contribution-Agreement#page5.tif

source=LMT-Contribution-Agreement#page6.tif

source = LMT-Contribution-Agreement #page 7.tif

source=LMT-Contribution-Agreement#page8.tif

source=LMT-Contribution-Agreement#page9.tif

source=LMT-Contribution-Agreement#page10.tif

source=LMT-Contribution-Agreement#page11.tif

source=LMT-Contribution-Agreement#page12.tif

source=LMT-Contribution-Agreement#page13.tif

source=LMT-Contribution-Agreement#page14.tif

source=LMT-Contribution-Agreement#page15.tif

source=LMT-Contribution-Agreement#page16.tif

confidential Robert J. Spjut Pillisbury Winthcop Aug 05, 2010-11,42

CONTRIBUTION AGREEMENT

THIS CONTRIBUTION AGREEMENT (the "Agreement") is dated as of August 5, 2010 (the "Effective Date") by and between LIQUIDMETAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and CRUCIBLE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, LLC., a Delaware limited liability company and wholly owned subsidiary of Assignor ("Assignee").

THIS AGREEMENT is made with reference to the following facts and circumstances:

- A. Assignor and Assignee are, with Apple Inc., Assignee, and Liquidmetal Coatings, LLC, parties to that certain Master Transaction Agreement, dated as of the Effective Date ("MTA"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to contribute to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the LMT Technology (as defined in the MTA) now existing or hereafter arising until the date falling eighteen (18) months after the Effective Date, including, without limitation, all trade secrets and all patent registrations, patent applications, license agreements, copyright applications and copyright registrations listed on Schedule 1 hereto.
- B. Assignee is willing to accept all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the LMT Technology.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor hereby transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee, effective as of the close of business on the Effective Date, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the LMT Technology, now existing or hereafter arising until the date falling eighteen (18) months after the Effective Date, including, without limitation: all trade secrets and all patent registrations, patent applications, license agreements, and trademarks listed on Schedule 1 hereto. Also effective as of the Effective Date, Assignee accepts this assignment of the LMT Technology. In connection with the foregoing, Assignor hereby assigns and delegates, and Assignee hereby assumes, all (i) obligations under agreements included in the LMT Technology and (ii) obligations arising as a matter of law with respect to the LMT Technology. It is intended by the parties that the contribution of the LMT Technology being made by Assignor to Assignee hereunder will qualify as a taxexempt transaction pursuant to Section 721 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended.
- 2. <u>No Assignment</u>. This Agreement may not be assigned by any party without the written consent of the other party (which consent may not be unreasonably withheld).
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Each party to this Agreement shall execute and deliver to each other party all documents, and shall take all actions, reasonably required by such other party from time to time to confirm or effect the matters set forth in this Agreement, or otherwise to carry out the purposes of this Agreement.

contidential Robert J. Spjur Pillsbury Winthrep Aug 05, 2010-11:42

confidential Robert J. Spjut Pillsbury Winthcop Aug 05, 2010 11,42

- 4. <u>Entire Agreement</u>. This Agreement, together with the MTA, constitute the entire agreement between the parties with respect to the assignment of the LMT Technology to Assignee.
- 5. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Agreement shall bind, and shall inure to the benefit of, the successors and assigns of the parties hereto.
- 6. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts with the same effect as if the parties had executed one instrument, and each such counterpart shall constitute an original of this Agreement.
- 7. <u>Severability</u>. No provision of this Agreement that is held to be inoperative, unenforceable or invalid shall affect the remaining provisions, and to this end all provisions of this Agreement shall be severable.
- 8. Governing Law. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California without giving effect to any conflict of laws principles to the contrary. The parties hereby consent to jurisdiction and venue in the appropriate state and Federal courts sitting in the Northern District of California in any litigation between them arising out of this Agreement. If any provision of this Agreement is held to be invalid or unenforceable to any extent in any context, it shall nevertheless be enforced to the fullest extent allowed by law in that and other contexts, and the validity and force of the remainder of this Agreement shall not be affected thereby.
- 9. <u>Jurisdiction</u>. In the event of a dispute, either party may commence litigation in the state or federal courts in Santa Clara County, California. The parties irrevocably submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of those courts and agree that final judgment in any action or proceeding brought in such courts will be conclusive and may be enforced in any other jurisdiction upon final and conclusive judgment (a certified copy of which will be conclusive evidence of the judgment) or in any other manner provided by law. Each party irrevocably waives to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law (i) any objection it may have to the laying of venue in any court referred to above; (ii) any claim that any such action or proceeding has been brought in an inconvenient forum; and (iii) any immunity that it or its assets may have from any suit, execution, attachment (whether provisional or final, in aid of execution, before judgment or otherwise) or other legal process.
- 10. Notices. All notices from one party to the other required or permitted under this Agreement shall be in writing, shall refer specifically to this Agreement, and shall be delivered in person, or sent by electronic or facsimile transmission for which a confirmation of delivery is obtained, or sent by registered mail or express courier services providing evidence of delivery, in each case to the recipient party's respective address set forth on the signature page to the MTA (or to such updated address as may be specified in writing to the other party from time to time). Such notices will be deemed effective as of the date so delivered or on the third business day following mailing.

[signatures follow]

2

confidential Robert J. Spjur Pillsbury Winthrep Aug 05, 2010-11:42

10 (1000年 10 (1000年 10 (1000年 毎: 13 (1110 25年

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties have executed this Contribution Agreement as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

LIQUIDMETAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: Name:

Title:

ASSIGNEE:

CRUCIBLE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, LLC

By:

Name:

Title:

3

SCHEDULE 1 TO AGREEMENT

Patents and Patent Applications

Patent	Country	Date Filed	Serial No.	Patent No./Status	Issue Date
Porous Amorphous Alloy for Catalysts	USA	09.10.84	06/649,070	4'608'319	08.26.86
Data Storage Using Amorphous Metallic Storage Medium	USA	11.23.87	07/123,924	4'888'758	12.19.89
Joining Using Bulk Alloys	USA	06.13.94	08/258,766	5'482'580	01.09.96
Composites of Bulk Alloy (Method)	USA	04.06.95	08/417,749	5 567 251	10.22.96
Diamond Composites of Bulk Alloys	USA	08.01.94	08/284,153	5'567'532	10.22.96
Die-Casting of Bulk Alloys	USA	02.16.96	08/602,899	5'711'363	01.27.98
Torsional Spring of Bulk Alloys	USA	08.26.96	08/702,918	5'772'803	06.30.98
Casting of Zr-base Bulk Alloys	USA	09.30.96	08/720,483	5'797'443	08.25.98
Composites of Bulk Alloys	USA	10.15.96	08/732,546	5'866'254	02.02.99
Die-Forming (Molding) of Bulk Alloys	USA	07.17.96	08/683,319	5'896'642	04.27.99
Replication with Bulk Alloys	USA	07.18.96	08/683,320	5'950'704	09.14.99
Composite Kinetic Energy Penetrator	USA	09.24.97	08/937,096	6'010'580	01.04.00
Vacuum Die-Casting	USA	01.23.98	09/012,347	6'021'840	02.08.00
Shaped-Charge Projectiles	USA	02.27.01	09/796,736	6'446'558	09.10.02
Yttrium Addition	USA	10.31.01	10/020,386	6'682'611	01.27.04
Golf Club Made of Bulk Alloy	USA	10.28.97	08/963,131	6'685'577	12.04.95

Patent	Country	Date Filed	Serial No.	Patent No./Status	Issue Date
Metal Frame	USA	06.07.02	10/165,466	6'771'490	08.03.04
Metal Frame	UK	06.07.02	02787184.7	1404884	07.11.07
Metal Frame	Germany	06.07.02	60221127.1	60221127	07.11.07
Metal Frame	China	06.07.02	028138414	ZL02813841.4	03.01.06
Metal Frame	Korea	06.07.02	2003- 7016092	10-0908420	07.13.09
Metal Frame	India	06.07.02	2091DELNP 2003	Filed	
Joining by Casting	USA	07.31.02	10/210,398	6'818'078	11.16.04
Joining by Casting	UK	07.31.02	02761216.7	1415010	01.07.09
Joining by Casting	Germany	07.31.02	02761216.7	60230769.4	01.07.09
Joining by Casting	Italy	07.31.02	48253BE200 9	1415010	01.07.09
Joining by Casting	Japan	07.31.02	2003- 517329	4243589	12.19.08
Joining by Casting	Korea	07.31.02	2004- 7001265	0898657	05.13.09
Gliding Boards	USA	03.07.02	10/093,229	6'843'496	01.18.05
Gliding Boards	Japan	03.07.02	2002- 570783	4216604	11.14.08
Gliding Boards	EPO	03.07.02	0270796722 122	Filed	
Forming Molded Articles	USA	09.06.02	10/236,792	6'875'293	04.05.05
Forming Molded Articles	China	09.06.02	028198131	ZL02819813.1	01.17.07
Forming Molded Articles	ЕРО	09.06.02	027802842	Filed	
Forming Molded Articles	Japan	09.06.02	2003527141	Filed	
Forming Molded Articles	Korea	09.06.02	2004700338 8	Filed	
Cutting Tools	USA	03.07.02	10/093,245	6'887'586	05.03.05
Cutting Tools	Japan	03.03.09	2009- 049448	Filed	

Patent	Country	Date Filed	Serial No.	Patent No./Status	Issue Date
Cutting Tools	China	03.07.02	028080815	ZL02808081.5	04.23.08
Cutting Tools	Korea	03.07.02	2003- 7011684	100874694	12.11.08
Improving Bulk Alloys	USA	10.02.02	10/263,965	7'008'490	03.07.06
Improving Bulk Alloys	Japan	10.02.02	2003532717	Filed	
Improving Bulk Alloys	Korea	10.02.02	2004700498 8	Filed	
Improving Bulk Alloys	China	10.02.02	0282185915	Filed	
Thermoplastic Casting (TPC)	USA	01.31.03	10/355,490	7'017'645	03.28.06
Thermoplastic Casting (TPC)	ЕРО	01.31.03	0373510951 215	EP1499461	09.02.09
Thermoplastic Casting (TPC)	UK	01.31.03	03735109.5- 1215	Filed	
Thermoplastic Casting (TPC)	Germany	01.31.03	03735109.5- 1215	Filed	
Thermoplastic Casting (TPC)	France	01.31.03	03735109.5- 1215	Filed	
Thermoplastic Casting (TPC)	China	01.31.03	038043971	ZL03804397.1	11.02.07
Thermoplastic Casting (TPC)	Japan	01.31.03	20106769	Filed	
Thermoplastic Casting (TPC)	Korea	01.31.03	2004701190 0	Filed	
Foamed Structures	USA	05.20.03	10/442,707	7'073'560	07.11.06
Foamed Structures	UK	05.20.03	03729048.3- 2122	1513637	05.12.08
Foamed Structures	Germany	05.20.03	037290483	60319700.008	03.12.08
Foamed Structures	Korea	05.20.03	2004701877	Filed	
Encapsulated Ceramic Armor	USA	03.11.03	10/386,728	7,157,158	01.02.07

Patent	Country	Date Filed	Serial No.	Patent No./Status	Issue Date
Investment Casting of Bulk-Solidifying Amorphous Alloys	USA	09.30.03	10/529,585	7'293'599	11.13.07
Retractable Memory Stick	USA	08.21.06	29/264,947	D563,954	03.11.08
Golf Club Made of Bulk- Solidifying Amorphous Metal	USA	11.25.05	11/288,492	7'357'731	04.15.08
Jewelry Made of Precious Amorphous Alloys and Method of Making Such	USA	10.05.05	10/534,375	7,412,848	08/19/08
Amorphous Alloy Stents	USA	11.18.03	10/534,374	7,500,987	03/10/09
Method of Making In- Situ Composites Comprising Amorphous Alloys	USA	02.11.04	10/545,123	7,520,944	03/21/09
Method of Making Dense Composites of Bulk- Solidifying Alloys and Articles Thereof	USA	06.17.03	10/521,424	7,560,001	7/14/2009
Continuous Casting of Bulk Solidifying Amorphous Alloys	USA	04.14.04	10/552,667	7,575,040	8/18/2009
Pt-Base Bulk Solidifying Amorphous Alloys	USA	12.22.03	10/540,337	7,582,172	9/1/2009
Continuous Casting of Foamed Bulk Amorphous Alloys	USA	04.14.04	10/552,496	7,588,071	9/15/2009
Continuous Casting of Foamed Bulk Amorphous Alloys	Korea	04.14.04	2005- 7019638	Filed	
Encapsulated Ceramic Armour	USA	12.18.06	11/612,328	7,604,876	10/20/2009
Method of Manufacturing Amorphous Metallic Foam	USA	01.20.04	10/542,438	7,621,314	11/24/2009
Fe-Base In-Situ Composite Alloys Comprising Amorphous Phase	USA	10.01.04	10/573,148	7,618,499	11/17/2009

Patent	Country	Date Filed	Serial No.	Patent No./Status	Issue Date
Antenna Structures Made of Bulk-Solidifying Amorphous Alloys	USA	02.17.06	11,844431	Filed	
Antenna Structures Made of Bulk	UK	02.17.06	07171812	2439852	06/10/2009
Antenna Structures Made of Bulk	China	02.17.06	2006- 800088016	Filed	
Antenna Structures Made of Bulk	India	02.17.06	6490DELM P2007	Filed	
Bulk-Solidifying Alloys with Improved Mechanical Properties	USA	12.16.05	11,303,844	Filed	
High Durability Structures of Amorphous Alloy with a Method of Forming	USA	08.13.04	10,565,839	Filed	
Medical Implants	USA	08.19.03	10,524,954	Filed	
Medical Implants	EPO	08.19.03	03788672.8	Filed	
Metallic Dental Prostheses Made of Bulk- Solidifying Amorphous Alloys and Articles Thereof	USA	08.05.03	10,523,465	Filed	
Au-Base Bulk Solidifying Amorphous Alloys	USA	10.17.05	11,576,922	Filed	
Au-Base Amorphous Alloys	EPO	10.17.05	05815431.1	1 805 337	05.05.10
Au-Base Amorphous Alloys	UK	10.17.05	05815431.1	Filed	
Au-Base Amorphous Alloys	Germany	10.17.05	05815431.1	60- 2005021136.5	
Au-Base Amorphous Alloys	France	10.17.05	05815431.1	Filed	
Au-Base Amorphous Alloys	Switzerland	10.17.05	05815431.1	Filed	
Au-Base Amorphous Alloys	Netherlands	10.17.05	05815431.1	Filed	
Au-Base Amorphous Alloys	Austria	10.17.05	05815431.1	Filed	

Patent	Country	Date Filed	Serial No.	Patent No./Status	Issue Date
Au-Base Amorphous Alloys	Spain	10.17.05	05815431.1	Filed	
Au-Base Amorphous Alloys	Turkey	10.17.05	05815431.1	Filed	
Current Collector Plates Made of Bulk- Solidifying Amorphous Alloys	USA	03.18.04	10,548,979	Filed	
Current Collector Plates Made of Bulk- Solidifying Amorphous Alloys	Japan	10.18.04	2006- 507442	Filed	
Amorphous Alloy Hooks and Methods of Making Such Hooks	USA	10.24.05	11,577,081	Filed	
Metallic Mirrors Formed from Amorphous Alloys	USA	10.19.05	11,577,052	Filed	
Tin-Addition to Amorphous Alloy	USA	06.12.09	61,354,620	Filed	
Tin-Addition to Amorphous Alloy	Korea	07.23.09	200910- 2009- 0067226	Filed	
Amorphous Alloy Armor	USA	11.09.09	12,615,097	Filed	
Hermetic Seal	USA	01.04.10	61,335,294	Filed	
Nickel Based Thermal Spray Powder Imprint Lithograph with Amorphous Metallic Materials	USA	02.01.10	61,300,381	Filed	
Thermoplastic Forming Methods for Amorphous Alloys	USA	02.17.10	61,338,138	Filed	
Ni-Free Beryllium Containing Amorphous Alloy	USA	04.28.10	61,329,054	Filed	
Molybdenum-Containing Ferrous Alloy for Improved Thermal Spray Deposition and Hard Facing	USA	03.19.10	61,315,661	Filed	

SCHEDULE 1 TO AGREEMENT (CONTINUED)

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Ref No.	Mark/ Title	App. No./ Filing Date	Reg No./ Issue Date	Status	Inventors/Goods	U.S./ Foreign
LQUID-002T	LIQUIDMETAL (and design)	75/389,648 11/13/1997	2,435,529 03/13/2001	REGISTERED RENEWAL DUE 03/13/2011	CLASS 028: GOLF EQUIPMENT, NAMELY, GOLF CLUBS, GOLF BALLS AND GOLF BAGS	U
LQUID-003T	LIQUIDMETAL (stylized)	75/389,645 11/13/1997	2,480,241 08/21/2001	REGISTERED RENEWAL DUE 08/21/2011	CLASS 028: GOLF EQUIPMENT, NAMELY, GOLF CLUBS, GOLF BALLS AND GOLF BAGS	U
LQUID-004T	LIQUIDMETAL (and design)	75/358,134 09/16/1997	2,312,889 02/01/2000	REGISTERED RENEWAL DUE 02/01/2020	CLASS 006: AMORPHOUS METALS	U
LQUID-005T	LIQUIDMETAL GOLF (and design)	75/351,059 09/03/1997	2,494,583 11/02/2001	REGISTERED RENEWAL DUE 10/02/2011	CLASS 028: TOYS AND SPORTING GOODS, NAMELY, GOLF CLUBS, GOLF BALLS, GOLF CLUB SHAFTS, GOLF GRIPS, GOLF BAGS, TENNIS RACKETS	U
LQUID-008T	LIQUIDMETAL GOLF	75/498,778 06/08/98	2,714,787 05/13/2003	REGISTERED RENEWAL DUE 05/13/2013	CLASS 025: CLOTHING, NAMELY, HATS, PANTS, SHIRTS, SHORTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS AND FOOTWEAR	U
LQUID-013JP (Japan)	LIQUIDMETAL (and design)	016900/1997 02/18/1997	4149191 05/22/1998	REGISTERED RENEWAL DUE 05/22/2018	CLASS 006: AMORPHOUS METALS	F
LQUID-013KS (South Korea)	LIQUIDMETAL (and design)	97-57058 12/10/1997	447777 05/13/1999	REGISTERED RENEWAL DUE 05/13/2019	CLASS 006: ZIRCONIUM AND TITANIUM BASED ALLOYS	F
LQUID-014HK2 (Hong Kong)	LIQUIDMETAL (and design)	793/2001 01/15/2001	B6279/2002 05/24/2002	REGISTERED RENEWAL DUE 01/15/2018	CLASS 028: GAMES AND PLAYTHINGS, GYMNASTIC AND SPORTING ARTICLES	F
LQUID-014JP (Japan)	LIQUIDMETAL (and design)	147446/1997 08/07/1997	4496160 08/03/2001	REGISTERED RENEWAL DUE 08/03/2011	CLASS 028: SPORTING, ATHLETIC AND GYMNASTIC IMPLEMENTS; GAME MACHINES AND APPARATUS; GO GAME EQUIPMENT (JAPANESE BOARD GAME); SHOGI GAME EQUIPMENT (JAPANESE CHESS); DICE; SUGOROKU GAMES (JAPANESE PARCHEESI); DICE CUPS; DIAMOND GAMES; CHESS GAMES; CHECKERS; CONJURING APPARATUS; DOMINOES; MAHJONG EQUIPMENT; BILLIARD APPARATUS; TOYS; DOLLS; TOYS FOR DOMESTIC PETS; WAX FOR SKIS; FISHING TACKLE	F
LQUID-014KS (South Korea)	LIQUIDMETAL (and design)	97-57059 12/10/1997	446249 04/14/1999	REGISTERED RENEWAL DUE 04/14/2019	CLASS 028: GOLF CLUBS, GOLF BALLS AND GOLF BAGS	F
LQUID-014SG (Singapore)	LIQUIDMETAL (and design)	S115181/97 12/15/1997	T97/15181Z 12/15/1997	REGISTERED RENEWAL DUE 12/15/2017	CLASS 028: SPORTING GOODS	F

LQUID-014TI (Taiwan)	LIQUIDMETAL (and design)	75/184,482 10/21/1996	854224 06/01/1999	REGISTERED RENEWAL DUE 05/31/2019	CLASS 028: SPORTING GOODS, NAMELY BADMINTON RACKETS, GOLF CLUB HEADS, GOLF CLUB SHAFTS, GOLF CLUBS, GOLF CLUB FACE PLATE INSERTS, FIELD HOCKEY STICKS, ICE HOCKEY STICKS AND TENNIS RACKETS	F
LQUID-015AU (Australia)	LIQUIDMETAL (and design)	750504 12/08/1997	750504 02/11/2000	REGISTERED RENEWAL DUE 12/08/2017	CLASS 028: SPORTING GOODS	F
LQUID-015CA (Canada)	LIQUIDMETAL (and design)	864571 12/18/1997	517,008 09/24/1999	REGISTERED RENEWAL DUE 09/24/2014	CLASS 006: AMORPHOUS METALS CLASS 028: SPORTING GOODS, NAMELY GOLF CLUBS, GOLF BALLS AND GOLF BAGS	F
LQUID-015EU (Europe)	LIQUIDMETAL (and design)	698977 12/08/1997	000698977 09/01/1999	REGISTERED RENEWAL DUE 12/08/2017	CLASS 006: AMORPHOUS METALS CLASS 028: SPORTING GOODS	F
LQUID-018JP (Japan)	LIQUIDMETAL (and design)	016901/1997 02/18/1997	4149192 05/22/1998	REGISTERED RENEWAL DUE 05/22/2018	CLASS 006: AMORPHOUS METALS	F
LQUID-019JP (Japan)	LIQUIDMETAL GOLF (and design)	0167209/1997 10/13/1997	4314788 09/10/1999	REGISTERED RENEWAL DUE 09/10/2019	CLASS 028: TOYS; SPORTING, ATHLETIC AND GYMNASTIC IMPLEMENTS	F
LQUID-020JP (Japan)	LIQUIDMETAL (shaded letters)	147447/1997 08/07/1997	4470501 04/27/2001	REGISTERED RENEWAL DUE 04/27/2011	CLASS 028: SPORTING, ATHLETIC AND GYMNASTIC IMPLEMENTS; GAME MACHINES AND APPARATUS; GO GAME EQUIPMENT (JAPANESE BOARD GAME); SHOGI GAME EQUIPMENT (JAPANESE CHESS); DICE; SUGOROKU GAMES (JAPANESE PARCHEESI); DICE CUPS; DIAMOND GAMES; CHESS GAMES; CHECKERS; CONJURING APPARATUS; DOMINOES; MAHJONG EQUIPMENT; BILLIARD APPARATUS; TOYS; DOLLS; TOYS FOR DOMESTIC PETS; WAX FOR SKIS; FISHING TACKLE	F
LQUID-027T	LIQUIDMETAL	75/434,845 02/17/1998	2,435,558 03/13/2001	REGISTERED RENEWAL DUE 03/13/2011	CLASS 028: GOLF PRODUCTS, NAMELY GOLF CLUBS, GOLF BALLS AND GOLF BAGS	U
LQUID-051U	LIQUIDMETAL		107559 08/03/2001	CA REGISTERED RENEWAL DUE 08/23/2011	GOLF EQUIPMENT; GOLF PRODUCTS; GOLF CLUBS; TOYS AND SPORTING GOODS	U
LQUID-057AU (Australia)	LIQUIDMETAL	946649 03/11/2003	946649 12/07/2006	REGISTERED RENEWAL DUE 03/11/2013	CLASS 028: SPORTING GOODS, NAMELY TENNIS RACKETS, SKIS, SKI POLES AND SNOW BOARDS	F
LQUID-057CA (Canada)	LIQUIDMETAL	1,186,331 08/012003	666,056 06/14/2006	REGISTERED RENEWAL DUE 06/14/2021	CLASS 006: AMORPHOUS METALS CLASS 025: WEARING APPAREL, NAMELY SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, SHORTS, PANTS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, HATS, VISORS, SHOES AND BELTS CLASS 028: SPORTING GOODS NAMELY SPORTING KNIVES, TENNIS	F

confidential Robert J. Spjut Pilisbury Winthcop Aug 05, 2010 11,42

					RACKETS, TENNIS BAGS AND TENNIS CASES, GOLF CLUBS, GOLF BALLS AND GOLF BAGS	
LQUID-057EU (Europe)	LIQUIDMETAL	003091501 03/11/2003	003091501 05/31/2005	REGISTERED RENEWAL DUE 03/11/2013	CLASS 008: SPORTING KNIVES CLASS 025: WEARING APPAREL, INCLUDING SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, SHORTS, PANTS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, HATS, VISORS, SHOES AND BELTS CLASS 028: SPORTING GOODS, NAMELY, TENNIS RACKETS; AND MATERIALS USED IN SKIS, SKI POLES AND SNOW BOARDS	F
LQUID-057HK (Hong Kong)	LIQUIDMETAL	300057717 08/24/2004		REGISTERED RENEWAL DUE 08/04/2013	CLASS 028: SPORTING GOODS, NAMELY, TENNIS RACKETS, SKIS, SKI POLES, SNOWBOARDS, TENNIS BAGS, TENNIS CASES, GOLF CLUBS, GOLF BALLS AND GOLF BAGS	F
LQUID-057HU (Hungary)	LIQUIDMETAL	M 03 03314	183038 12/13/2005	REGISTERED RENEWAL DUE 08/05/2013	CLASS 028: SPORTING GOODS, NAMELY, TENNIS RACKETS, TENNIS BAGS, TENNIS CASES, SPORTING KNIVES, AND MATERIALS USED IN SKIS, SKI POLES AND SNOWBOARDS	F
LQUID-057PL (Poland)	LIQUIDMETAL	Z-268178 08/04/2003	176076 06/27/2006	REGISTERED RENEWAL DUE 08/04/2013	CLASS 028: SPORTING GOODS, TENNIS RACKETS, SKIS, SKI POLES, SNOWBOARDS, SPORTING KNIVES, TENNIS BAGS, TENNIS CASES, GOLF CLUBS, GOLF BALLS AND GOLF BAGS	F
LQUID-057MX (Mexico)	LIQUIDMETAL	613402 08/06/2003	843878 07/22/2004	REGISTERED RENEWAL DUE 08/06/2013	CLASS 028: SPORTING GOODS, TENNIS RACKETS, SKIS, SKI POLES, SNOWBOARDS, SPORTING KNIVES, TENNIS BAGS, TENNIS CASES, GOLF CLUBS, GOLF BALLS AND GOLF BAGS	F
LQUID-057RC2 (China)	LIQUIDMETAL	6079477 05/30/2007		PENDING APPLICATION REJECTED; FILED RESPONSE IN 08/2009; TAKES APPROX. 18 MONTHS TO GET DECISION	CLASS 6: AMORPHOUS METALS, METAL CASTINGS AND METAL HINGES FOR CELLULAR PHONES	F

LQUID-057RC3 (China)	LIQUIDMETAL	6079478 05/30/2007		PENDING APPLICATION REJECTED; FILED RESPONSE IN 08/2009; TAKES APPROX. 18 MONTHS TO GET DECISION	CLASS 9: CELLULAR TELEPHONES, PERSONAL DATA ASSISTANTS, MP3 PLAYERS, COMPUTER MEMORY HARDWARE, PERSONAL DIGITAL ASSISTANTS, PORTABLE LISTENING DEVICES, CAMCORDERS, CINEMATOGRAPHIC CAMERAS, PHOTOGRAPHIC CAMERAS, COMPACT DISC PLAYERS, COMPUTERS, PRINTERS FOR USE WITH COMPUTERS, MAGNETIC DISKS, GAUGES, LOUDSPEAKERS, MEASURING INSTRUMENTS, PORTABLE TELEPHONES, PROTECTIVE HELMETS, PROTECTIVE HELMETS, FOR SPORTS, RADIOS, VEHICLE RADIOS, AUDIO AND VIDEO RECEIVERS, SOUND RECORDING APPARATUS, SPECTACLE FRAMES, SPECTACLES/OPTICS, PERSONAL STEREOS, SUNGLASSES, TELEPHONE APPARATUS, BULLET-PROOF VESTS, VIDEO TELEPHONES, WORKMAN'S PROTECTIVE FACE-SHIELDS, AND PROTECTION DEVICES AGAINST X-RAYS.	F
LQUID-057RU (Russia)	LIQUIDMETAL	2003715095 08/05/2003	297443 10/31/2005	REGISTERED RENEWAL DUE 08/05/2013	CLASS 028: SPORTING GOODS, NAMELY, TENNIS RACKETS, SKIS, SKI POLES, SNOWBOARDS, SPORTING KNIVES, TENNIS BAGS AND TENNIS CASES	F
LQUID-057T	LIQUIDMETAL	78/224,925 03/12/2003	3,159,720 10/17/2006	REGISTERED 8 & 15 DECL. DUE 10/17/2012	CLASS 008: SPORTING KNIVES CLASS 028: SPORTING GOODS, NAMELY, TENNIS RACKETS; AND MATERIALS USED IN SKIS, SKI POLES AND SNOW BOARDS	C
LQUID-058T	LIQUIDMETAL (stylized)	78/225,717 03/14/2003	3,230,417 04/17/2007	REGISTERED 8 & 15 DECL. DUE 04/17/2013	CLASS 008: SPORTING KNIVES CLASS 025: WEARING APPAREL, NAMELY, SHIRTS, T- SHIRTS, SHORTS, PANTS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATPANTS, HATS, VISORS, SHOES AND BELTS CLASS 028: SPORTING GOODS, NAMELY, TENNIS RACKETS; AND MATERIALS USED IN SKIS, SKI POLES AND SNOW BOARDS	U
LQUID-059T	PURE ENERGY, PERFECT POWER	78/224,935 03/12/2003	2,955,613 05/24/2005	REGISTERED 8 & 15 DECL. DUE 05/24/2011	CLASS 028: SPORTING GOODS, NAMELY TENNIS RACKETS, SKIS, SKI POLES AND SNOW BOARDS	U

confidential Robert J. Spjut Pillsbury Winthcop Aug 05, 2010 11,42

LQUID-064T	LIQUIDMETAL			NOT FILED AWAITING CLIENT INSTRUCTIONS	CLASS 025: CLOTHING FOR MEN; WOMEN; JUNIORS; AND CHILDREN, NAMELY SHIRTS, INCLUDING T-SHIRTS; POLO SHIRTS; CASUAL; DRESS; TOPS, BLOUSES; HALTER TOPS; TANK TOPS, SWEATERS, PANTS; INCLUDING CASUAL; SLACKS; AND JEANS, SUITS, DRESSES, INCLUDING CASUAL AND EVENING GOWNS, SKIRTS, COATS AND JACKETS, INCLUDING BLAZERS, UNIFORMS, SLEEPWEAR, INCLUDING PAJAMAS AND NIGHTGOWNS, ROBES, BEACHWEAR AND SWIMWEAR, INCLUDING BATHING SUITS; SWIM TRUNKS; BIKINIS; AND WRAPS, HATS, LOUNGEWEAR, INCLUDING SWEATS; SWEATSHIRTS AND THE LIKE; UNDERWEAR; INCLUDING	U
LQUID-067T	LIQUIDMETAL	78/507,702	3,610,314	REGISTERED	BOXERS; BRIEFS, PANTIES AND THE LIKE. CLASS 006: METAL CASTINGS	U
	EIGOIDIVIETAE	18/28/2004	04/21/2009	8 & 15 DECL. DUE 04/21/2015	AND METAL HINGES FOR CELLULAR PHONES CLASS 014: JEWELRY	G
LQUID-069T	LIQUIDMETAL (stylized)	78/911,296 06/19/2006	3,633,282 06/02/2009	REGISTERED 8 & 15 DECL. DUE 06/02/2015	CLASS 009: CELLULAR TELEPHONES, PERSONAL DATA ASSISTANTS, MP3 PLAYERS, AND COMPUTER MEMORY HARDWARE CLASS 014: WATCHES	U
LQUID-070EU (Europe)	LIQUIDMETAL	005157359 06/23/2006	005157359 08/29/2007	REGISTERED RENEWAL DUE: 06/23/2016	CLASS 009: PERSONAL DIGITAL ASSISTANTS, PORTABLE LISTENING DEVICES, CAMCORDERS, CINEMATOGRAPHIC CAMERAS, PHOTOGRAPHIC CAMERAS, PHOTOGRAPHIC CAMERAS, COMPACT DISC PLAYERS, COMPUTERS, PRINTERS FOR USE WITH COMPUTERS, MAGNETIC DISKS, GAUGES, LOUDSPEAKERS, MEASURING INSTRUMENTS, PORTABLE TELEPHONES, PROTECTIVE HELMETS, PROTECTIVE HELMETS FOR SPORTS, RADIOS, VEHICLE RADIOS, AUDIO AND VIDEO RECEIVERS, SOUND RECORDING APPARATUS, SPECTACLE FRAMES, SPECTACLES/OPTICS, PERSONAL STEREOS, SUNGLASSES, TELEPHONE APPARATUS, BULLET-PROOF VESTS, VIDEO TELEPHONES, WORKMAN'S PROTECTIVE FACE-SHIELDS, AND PROTECTION DEVICES AGAINST X-RAYS CLASS 010: MEDICAL DEVICES, NAMELY, HIP JOINT ORTHOPEDIC IMPLANTS AND KNEE BRACES; DENTAL INSTRUMENTS, NAMELY, PICKS, BURRS AND MIRRORS.	F

confidential Robert J. Spjut Pilisbury Winthcop Aug 05, 2010 11,42

					CLASS 014: WATCHES, CLOCKS AND JEWELRY	
LQUID-070HK (Hong Kong)	LIQUIDMETAL	301217330 10/09/2008		PENDING APPLICATION PUBLISHED; AWAITING CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION	CLASS 14: WATCHES, CLOCKS AND JEWELRY	F
LQUID-070JP (Japan)	LIQUIDMETAL	2008-84917 10/20/2008	5233668 05/22/2009	REGISTERED RENEWAL DUE: 0/22/2019	CLASS 14: WATCHES, CLOCKS AND JEWELRY	F

confidential Robert J. Spjut Pillsibury Winthrop Aug 05, 2010 11,42

SCHEDULE 1 TO AGREEMENT (CONTINUED)

License Agreements

Amended and Restated License Agreement, dated September 1, 2001, by and between California Institute of Technology and Assignor.

16

TAMP_1724276.6

RECORDED: 08/06/2010